enhance University programs. The
University provides facilities and services to
the Foundation, the value of which is
undetermined and is not recorded on the
financial statements.

NOTE 19.  SUBSEQUEST EVENT

At the end of July 2010 the University
purchased a building adjacent to the Orem
Campus for $2,100,000.  At June 30, a deposit
of $100,000 was held in escrow.

NOTE 20.  RESTATEMENT OF

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED AMOUNTS

The University made changes to previously
reported amounts to reflect the transfer of the
remodel of the LRC building from DFCM to
the University as of June 30, 2009.  The
University was expecting the transfer to be
made in 2010.

An additional change was made to better reflect
grant funds reported as revenues from fiscal
years 2006 to 2009.  The grant funds received
are being held for scholarships which will be
paid out through subsequent years.  The grant
funds that have not been paid out under the
scholarship program as of June 30, 2010 and
2009, respectively, have been restated as
deferred revenue:

Statement of Net Assets
Comparative Totals as of June 30, 2009

 As Originally

Reported  As Adjusted  Change
ASSETS
  Non depreciable capital assets $   26,994,933  $  23,862,440  $ (3,132,493)
  Depreciable capital assets, net 195,501,457  199,883,784  4,382,327

LIABILIITES
  Deferred revenue 4,456,517  10,742,436  6,285,919

NET ASSETS
  Invested in capital assets, net of
   related debt 198,920,118  200,169,952  1,249,834
  Unrestricted  48,147,596   41,861,677   (6,285,919)

Notes to the Financial Statements  4040

10014493
Line

10014493
Line

U
T

A
H

 V
A

L
L

E
Y

 U
N

IV
E

R
SI

T
Y

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Assets
Comparative Totals For the Year Ended June 30, 2009

 As Originally

Reported  As Adjusted  Change
EXPENSES
  Depreciation $   8,638,586  $   8,693,904  $   55,318

NONOPERATING
  REVENUES
  (EXPENSES)
  Federal grants and contracts  32,802,159  31,396,537  (1,405,622)
  Capital appropriations 45,174,974  46,480,126  1,305,152

NET ASSETS
  Net assets - beginning of year  232,882,764   228,002,467   (4,880,297)

NOTE 21.  NATURAL

CLASSIFICATIONS WITH

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATIONS

The University’s operating expenses by
functional classification were as follows:

Year Ended June 30, 2010
Natural Classification

   Financial  General and

 Compensation Benefits  Aid Maintenance Administrative   Auxiliary Depreciation Total

Functional Classification

Instruction $ 50,314,023  $ 18,417,812

$   - $   576,463  $  8,605,887  $   -

$   -   $  77,914,185

Academic Support